

**Eldorado Gold Financial and Operational Data**  
As at June 30, 2025

	Q1 2025	Q2 2025	YTD 2025	FY 2024
Ounces produced	115,893	133,769	249,662	520,293
Ounces sold	116,263	131,489	247,752	517,926
Production costs	\$148.3	\$162.2	\$310.5	\$564.2
Total cash costs (\$/oz) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$1,153	\$1,064	\$1,106	\$940
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$1,559	\$1,520	\$1,538	\$1,285
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) <sup>(2)</sup>	\$32.9	\$44.1	\$76.9	\$124.3
<b>Kışladağ, Türkiye</b>				
Ounces produced	44,319	46,058	90,377	174,080
Ounces sold	44,338	45,290	89,628	173,124
Production costs	\$47.5	\$52.7	\$100.2	\$162.7
Total cash costs (\$/oz sold) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$1,039	\$1,133	\$1,086	\$918
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz sold) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$1,138	\$1,324	\$1,232	\$1,025
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) <sup>(2)</sup>	\$2.3	\$6.5	\$8.8	\$12.7
<b>Lamaque, Canada</b>				
Ounces produced	40,438	50,640	91,078	196,538
Ounces sold	42,205	49,447	91,652	194,670
Production costs	\$35.7	\$36.1	\$71.9	\$140.3
Total cash costs (\$/oz sold) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$836	\$721	\$774	\$711
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz sold) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$1,392	\$1,231	\$1,305	\$1,134
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) <sup>(2)</sup>	\$22.7	\$25.4	\$48.1	\$80.3
<b>Efemçukuru, Türkiye</b>				
Ounces produced	19,307	21,093	40,400	80,143
Ounces sold	17,790	20,779	38,569	80,002
Production costs	\$24.7	\$28.5	\$53.2	\$99.9
Total cash costs (\$/oz sold) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$1,357	\$1,335	\$1,345	\$1,231
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz sold) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$1,550	\$1,667	\$1,613	\$1,411
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) <sup>(2)</sup>	\$3.0	\$6.4	\$9.4	\$15.9
<b>Olympias, Greece</b>				
Ounces produced	11,829	15,978	27,807	69,532
Ounces sold	11,930	15,973	27,903	70,130
Production costs	\$40.3	\$44.8	\$85.1	\$161.3
Total cash costs (\$/oz) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$2,398	\$1,578	\$1,929	\$1,304
All-in sustaining costs (\$/oz) <sup>(1,2)</sup>	\$2,842	\$1,967	\$2,341	\$1,562
Sustaining capital expenditures (\$M) <sup>(2)</sup>	\$4.9	\$5.8	\$10.7	\$15.4

(1) Revenues from silver, lead and zinc sales are off-set against total cash costs.

(2) These financial measures or ratios are non-IFRS financial measures or ratios. See the section 'Non-IFRS and Other Financial Measures and Ratios' of the latest MD&A for explanations and discussion of these non-IFRS financial measures or ratios.